# Name

11 Maddie Boe

12 Cheyenne Wheeler
13 Gracie Long

14 Lauren Lunt

15 Emily Johnson
22 Natalie Steinman
23 Katyn Flores

24 Hayley Baxley

31 Kyrsten McGuffey
32 Aeverie Politika
33 Brennan Gray

44 Nizhoni Wheeler

# Name

11 Rose Shinn-Clark
12 Michelle Alvarez
13 Summer Olsen
15 Paulina Crawford
20 Devin Edwards
23 Kayla Lasko

25 Aeverie Politika
30 Ashlee Williams
32 Madelyn Wenz|
34 Lexie Jeffers

43 Audrey Little

45 Mackenzie Carney

# Name

10 Hailey Robinson
12 Larissa Pingley

14 Jazmine Ruiz-Darling
20 Makayla Peabody
22 Jocelyn Reifenstahl
24 Kristina Kennedy
30 Ashley Seelye

32 Cassie McDonald
33 Kiara Point

34 Hannah Smith

40 Joslyn Millsap

50 Gabby Valadez

PORT ANGELES ROUGHRIDERS
2016 Varsity Girls Basketball

Varsity
Height Position
57" G
57" F
57" G
5'6" G
57" G/F
5' 6" GIF
57" G
5' 5" F
5' 5" G
5'11" F/P
5'4" G
6'1" CIF

Junior Varsity

Height  Position
56" G/F
52" G
5'5" G
5'5" G
50" CIF
5'5" G
511" CIF
57 F
5'4" G
56" G/F
5'10" FIC
5'5" G

C-Team
Height Position
51" G
53" G
50" G
51" G
5'5" GIF
54" G
511" C/F
56" GIF
52" G
57" G/F
53" G
5'8" CIF

Year
12
10
10
11
12
10
11
12

9
9
10
11

Year
9
9
9

10
10
10
9
11
11
10
11
9

Year
9
12
9
9
10
11
9
9
9
9
10
9

Games Pts Avg
18 73 4.1
18 64 3.6
10 14 14
16 71 44
16 77 48
16 30 1.9
16 74 46
18 65 3.6
18 29 16

1 0 0
18 18 1
18 184 10.2

Games Pts Avg
0 0 0

Games Pts Avg

0 0 0

‘Ol écheague

Head Coach
Mike Poindexter

Assistants

Jennifer Rogers
Daniel Horton

Manager
Alex White
Rian Olsen

Kiley Stanard

Athletic Trainer
Jennifer Scott

Score Clock
George Kheriaty

Score Book
Lesa Fairchild

Announcer
Pete Rennie

Shot Clock
Melanie Rooney

Cheer Advisor

Kelsey Lane
Dana Snell

Cheerleaders
Kelsie Brown
Madison Critchfield
Sadie Decker
Nicole Heaton
Aliyah Johnston
Sharona Klahn
Madison Montgomery
Sarah Reetz
Hailey Scott
Autumn Sheldon
Skylar Tomason

Asst Principal
Jeff Lunt

Superintendent
Dr. Marc Jackson

Principal
Mr. Jeff Clark

Asst Principal
Ms. Lillian Cone

Athletic Director
Mr. Dwayne Johnson CMAA

School Board Member
Mrs. Sarah Methner

Team Doctor
Dr. Dirk Gouge



